DATE

3/13/2022

DATE

LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL

AVG Last LAST
SPD Race 3AVG

51

a7

46

38

ERR

52

54

49

53

56

54

a7

46

56

ERR

LAST
3AVG

54

49

46

56

ERR

LAST FIVE FIGS

0,52,0,0,0

52,0,0,0,0

54,57,51,31,60

49,44,0,0,0
53,51,35,45,0
56,0,0,30,29

0,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

LAST 5 DISTANCES

1000,990,0,0,0

1760,1000,0,0,0

990,990,990,1760,143
]

990,1100,0,0,0
990,990, 990,990,1600
990,1600,1000,1320,1

320
0,0,0,0,0

LAST 5 DISTANCES

GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD

4.50

6.00

GATE

5.20

6.50

5.00

5.20

ERR

FIRST

4.40

7.50

5.60

5.00

ERR

FINAL

55.43

54.14

53.77

ERR

AVGFPS

RAW MLINE AVGCL

55.14

54.48

52.97

ERR

4.00

15.00

4.50

3.50

6.00

MLINE

15750

7375

20333

ERR

COMBRT

97.45

96.57

101.03

ERR

COMBRT

BEST
LAST
FOUR

60

49

53

56

57

49

53

56

®

JOCKEY

PAYERAS

LOCKE A W

ROJAS

ORDUNA-ROJ

LOPEZ

FRANCO

GARCIA

TRAINER

TREECE

FREEMAN

MORFIN

MENDOZA
AQUINO
GUILLEN

MENDEZ

TRAINER

55.72

54.71

55.31

54.63

55.58

TJ% CLSRAT

60.6 20.86

54.5 40.09

56.5 18.56

29.0 16.27

55.6 16.27
40.1 18.70

51.9

CLSRAT

RATING

81.18

80.30

82.33

ERR

RATING

CLASS

15750

7500

11500

ERR

#R

LAST

990

990

990

DSLR

14

35

14

42

sk

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

COMMENTS

Rough
st;3w;weakened/Ovrtknl/8;gavewayl/1
6/

3w;btw;droppd back 2nd/Lack
speed;late effort/

Btwn;bid ins;willng 3d/Off
slow;late effrt 6w/Track 4wd;
willing 3rd

Savd grnd;lacked bid/Angled 3-4wd;
empty/

Press 2w;gavewayl/16/Settled 2wd;no
impact/Brief speed;wkn turn

Drop bck;rally3w;up 2d/Came out;bp
st;no bid/Rail trip; kept on

1/

COMMENTS

3/13/2022

62

61

59

61

63

61

63

57

ERR

ERR

61

60

ERR

60,75,75,68,66

0,65,69,0,0

60,62,0,59,66
61,75,53,69,46
63,57,52,0,63

0,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

550,550,550,550,550

1000, 990,990, 1000, 10
00

990,990, 1000, 990, 990
550,550, 550,550, 550
550,550, 550,1000, 550

1000, 1000, 1000, 1000,
1000

LAST 5 DISTANCES

4.00

4.80

4.20

2.00

GATE

3.20

4.80

4.60

3.80

FIRST

3.60

4.60

5.00

4.60

FINAL

58.27

61.47

60.25

58.08

AVGFPS

56.54

61.47

61.09

ERR

12.00

3.00

6.00

2.00

MLINE

6625

12900

13750

ERR

109.23

100.72

116.08

116.63

106.17

66

75

63

62

75

63

)

PAYERAS

HARVEY B

BARNETT W

LOPEZ

ROJAS

ORDUNA-ROJ

PINEDA

PERKINSON

RIVERA

PEREZ

PEREZ

PINEDA

TRAINER

61.33

61.36

61.54

14.4 18.41

36.2 25.79
39.5 20.64

44.9 18.43

T3% CLSRAT

82.66

82.31

90.29

95.99

87.74

RATING

7667

12667

13500

12833

1000

990

550

550

1000

427

15

15

Came in/bp;falter late/Broke in;
outkicked/Brush st;clear;safely
Hustl ins;in tight1/16/Bumped
start; caught/Sent clear;ovrtkn
uppr

Off slw;3w;faded upper/Ins;no
match;2nd best/Led inside; held 3rd
Off slow;duck out st/Up close; held
2nd/Brk in;lug in;no factr

Kept on; earned 3rd/Off very
slow/Bp/pushed in st;wkn

Vied 3wide;kept on 4wd/2w;bmp
1/8;gamely/Stalked inside; faded

COMMENTS

3/13/2022

71

70

69

66

62

71

55

70

66

71

61

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

76,0,0,0,71

62,73,76,73,69

0,0,66,0,74

71,0,0,71,64

55,69,60,71,77

0,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

990,1000,1000,1000, 1
100

990,990,990,990, 990

1000,1000,1100,1000,
1760
990,1000,1000,1210,1
100

990,1760,1210,1210,1
320
1000,1000,1000,1000,
1000

LAST 5 DISTANCES

-2.75

2.00

1.00

-2.50

1.60

2.80

5.60

2.80

3.20

GATE

2.60

4.20

5.00

3.80

5.00

FIRST

3.20

3.80

4.40

4.20

5.40

FINAL

57.12

56.21

56.34

55.83

55.71

AVGFPS

57.31

54.40

56.30

54.95

ERR

6.00

1.80

3.50

8.00

10.00

MLINE

9200

16000

16667

10540

ERR

113.46

110.58

120.88

103.00

98.78

COMBRT

76

74

71

77

76

66

71

69

[

ORDUNA-ROJ

LOPEZ

SANCHEZ

ROJAS

GARCIA

ORTEGA

JOCKEY

URANGA

NUNEZ

FARIAS

MORFIN

FARIAS

MORFIN

TRAINER

56.19

1.00

56.96

54.83

1.00

68.6 23.41

55.7 26.27

68.6 18.14

56.5 27.99

53.5 22.27

45.7 18.43

TJ% CLSRAT

87.19

92.44

92.89

80.73

80.35

RATING

9667

14333

12333

10633

17333

990

1000

990

990

1000

15

36

15

85

14

Led 2w;kick clear uppr/Stalk
ins;kept on;edgd/Track 2w;bid 3w;2d
bst

Vie ins w/trio;wkn trn/Alert
st;duel2w;denied/Duel ins;dug
in;nailed

Stalk duo;bid 2w;clear/Ins;ease out
1/8;game/Chased 4-6wd; weakened
Off slw;angld 4w;up 2d/Slow to
gather;trailed/Chase4-3w;drove
clear

Stalked 3wd;no factor/Pace;stdy
1/8;tired/Chsd btwn 2w;gave way
Brief speed 3w;wkn trn/Stalk duo
2w;empty/Track btwn;stdyd turn

COMMENTS

3/13/2022

DIST TRK #  HORSE PP
990 LA 1 TIERNA 3
990 NAP TIME 4
990 HUMBOLDT 2
990 DECEMBER 6
990 WILLIS 1
990 LASYA 7
990 PILLOW 5

DIST TRK #  HORSE PP
550 LA 2 CIOPPINO 3
550 SOUTHERN 4
550 JOE'S 1
550 SECRET OF 6
550 ELEMENTAL 2
550 SECRETLY 5

DIST TRK #  HORSE PP

1000 LA 3 CAPTAIN N. 2

1000 NEAH BAY 5

1000 STREET 4

1000 SURPRISE 1

1000 €030 3

1000 PRINCE 6

DIST TRK #  HORSE PP

1000 LA 4 AROUND THE 5

1000 INVICTATAT 2

1000 HOT 3

1000 JT'SA. 6

1000 SUEZAAANA 4

1000 STUDLY 1

3 6 7 160
4 5 5 240
2 3 3 70
6 1 8 85
1 4 4 70
7 4 2 70
5 ]
LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL
3 5 5 130
4 1 4 185
1 5 4 65
6 6 4 130
2 2 3 130
5 6 4 125
LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL
2 5 1 8o
5 2 6 120
4 1 1 120
1 1 2 120
3 7 7 1ee
6 6 6 150
LAST
RACE
PRG LPT FIN VAL
5 3 2 150
2 1 5 150
3 1 3 1%
6 6 2 19
4 4 5 260
1 2 3 150

69

66

53

ERR

41

]

ERR

67

41

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

0,72,0,0,0

0,67,0,62,79

0,0,0,63,75
0,0,67,64,0

41,0,0,61,57

0,0,0,0,0

1000, 1430, 1000, 1000,
1000
1000,1430,1000, 1540,
1760

1000,1000,1000,1210,
1210
1000,1000,550,1210, 1
000
1210,1000,1000,1760,
1760

1000,1000, 1000, 1000,
1000

-1.75

-0.50

-8.00

-0.50

3.00

2.40

4.80

2.40

3.40

2.80

5.00

2.80

56.47

57.57

55.16

56.82

®

55.81

59.45

52.44

ERR

4.50

1.80

8.00

2.50

26000

20000

28333

ERR

115.25

119.19

106.93

115.59

75

67

61

®

67

41

®

HERRERA

ORDUNA-ROJ

PAYERAS

ROJAS

GARCIA

LOPEZ

AQUINO

PINEDA

PINEDA
VALENZUELA

RIVERA

URANGA

1.00

53.47

1.00

55.9 26.29

45.5 27.86

35.1 42.59

68.7 22.14

88.96

91.33

64.34

93.45

19167

15000

20667

17333

w

w

1000

1000

1210

1000

21

21

28

14

LA 261 160 421
SA 453 161 614
LA 338 179 516
LA 342 165 507
LA 244 164 408
LA 362 171 534
ERR  ERR ERR

COMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 435 185 620
LA 439 162 601
LA 305 150 455
LA 407 172 579
LA 414 173 588
LA ERR 158 ERR
COMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 416 178 594
LA 342 171 513
LA 443 166 609
LA 450 182 632
LA 348 155 503
LA ERR 149 ERR
COMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 403 172 575
LA 455 152 607
LA 409 171 580
LA 354 176 530
SA 378 158 537
LA ERR 171 ERR

Btwn;bid inside;missed/4-3deep;
weakened/Stalk ins;bid ins;best
Stalked ins; no impact/Press
3deep;btwn;wknd/Savd grnd;lacked
rally

Bid inside; earned 3rd/Bump st;duel
str;prvld/2w;kept;blanket finish
Dueled 2w;stayed on/Clear 2p;met
bid;clear/Troubled st;best rest

Up close;drop back trn/Bmp
st;ins;duel;game/Bp st;lug7/16;drew
off

Duel ins;clear;caught/Brsh
early;btw;kept on/Brk in;duel
ins;best



LAST AVG BEST

RACE AVG Last LAST SPD STR LAST CoMP COMB  TOTAL
DATE DIST TRK # HORSE PP PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS LAST FIVE FIGS LAST 5 DISTANCES GAIN GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD RAW MLINE AVGCL COMBRT FOUR HL3 JOCKEY TRAINER FPS  TJ% CLSRAT RATING CLASS #R LAST DSLR LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL COMMENTS
3/13/2022 1000 LA 5 RAWHIDE 22 4 4 300 75 70 71 ERR 70,73,69,79,82 1870,1100,1210,1760, -2.25 5.20 5.60 6.00 56.48 © 55.11 2.00 45000 136.01 82 73 ORDUNA-ROJ PINEDA 57.80 44.9 54.81 81.20 41667 5 1870 556 GG 750 210 960 Pace 3-2wide; tired/4wd into str;
1210 empty/Off slow;4deep;weaknd
1000 MARINO 6 6 4 5 150 56 © 59 ERR 0,59,0,53,0 1000,990,1000,1100,1 -1.25 4.60 5.00 5.00 55.27 0 56.17 12.00 16150 101.40 59 59 LOCKE A W LUCAS 1.00 32.0 18.00 83.40 12833 2 1000 15 LA 397 157 554 Chase duo 3w;weaken/Stalkd 2w;bid
000 4w;up 3d/3w;bmp turn;4w;nobid
1000 SHE'S NOT 3 3 5 3 150 52 © ERR ERR 0,0,0,0,52 1000,1000,1000,1000, -1.00 2.00 2.60 3.60 54.72 © 53.97 4.00 11000 107.34 52 © HARVEY B PERKINSON 1.00 78.3 22.14 85.20 14833 1 1000 14 LA 332 166 498 Bp st;2w;bid;wkn late/Ins;drift
1210 4paths turn/Bump st;2w; no match
1000 TEE SHOT 11 2 2 150 44 © 45 ERR 0,50,39,44,0 1000,1210,1210,1100, 1.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 54.21 © 53.38 3.50 35000 108.37 50 50 SANCHEZ TREECE 1.00 67.6 22.43 85.94 25000 3 1000 14 LA 520 167 688 Saved grnd;up for 2nd/Bid btwn
) turn;weakened/2-3wide; tired
1000 HEAVEN CAN 5 5 6 6 150 ERR © ERR ERR 0,0,0,0,0 1000,0,0,0,0 -10.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 52.00 © ERR 20.00 ERR 81.87 © 0 ROJAS PERKINSON 1.00 65.5 20.71 61.16 15000 © 1000 14 LA ERR 126 ERR Brk in/bump;trailed//
1000 HELICOPTER 4 4 6 2 150 ERR © ERR ERR 0,0,0,0,0 1000,1000,1000,1000, -1.12 3.40 2.80 3.00 55.28 © ERR 1.60 ERR 112.54 @ 0 LOPEZ HURTADO 1.00 72.2 22.29 90.25 15000 © 1000 15 LA ERR 174 ERR Vied inside; no match/Chase
1000 2w;gain;missed/Bid inside; saved
show
LAST AVG BEST
RACE AVG Last LAST SPD STR LAST CoMP COMB  TOTAL
DATE DIST TRK # HORSE PP PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS LAST FIVE FIGS LAST 5 DISTANCES GAIN GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD RAW MLINE AVGCL COMBRT FOUR HL3 JOCKEY TRAINER FPS  TJ% CLSRAT RATING CLASS #R LAST DSLR LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL COMMENTS
3/13/2022 1000 LA 6 PRINCE ALI 6 6 3 4 160 83 77 83 ERR 77,88,0,0,0 1320,1100,1000,1000, -1.50 5.80 4.00 4.40 57.22 © 57.39 6.00 17430 124.13 83 88 HARVEY B PERKINSON 60.50 78.3 34.89 89.24 28287 2 1320 3@ TUP 412 165 577 Dueled; leveled
1000 off/6w-turn;bid1/16;drwoff/Lug7/16;
rally ins;edgd
1000 BABY GRONK 5 5 3 6 210 82 @ 84 ERR 0,0,84,79,0 1000,1000,1210,1210, 2.25 4.60 6.00 6.00 57.50 © 57.82 5.00 47500 117.46 84 84 HERRERA CUNNINGHAM 1.00 77.9 30.14 87.32 27167 2 1000 21 LA 620 156 776 Bmp st;2w;lack bid
1000 4p/Bid3w;rally;up at wire/Pressed
3deep;weaknd
1000 HARPER'S 33 6 5 130 67 0 74 ERR 0,0,74,63,63 1000,1000,990,990,99 1.50 3.20 4.80 3.60 56.61 O 56.93 30.00 8000 101.89 74 74 PAYERAS VALLEJO 1.00 33.0 14.43 87.46 11000 3 1000 7 LA 290 135 425 Settled 2w;lacked bid/Ins;bid
[} 4wd;up for 3rd/Bump early;bid
ins;up
1000 RECKONING 2 2 5 5 6990 55 55 55 ERR 55,0,0,0,0 1430,1000,1000,1000, -13.00 4.80 3.60 2.60 56.21 © 52.92 5.08 69000 163.23 55 55 ROJAS DOLLASE 56.93 37.6 103.61 59.62 36167 1 1438 22 SA 678 217 895 Chased btw;3-4wd;empty/Chased
1000 ins;bid 3wd;up/Track 2w;mild gain
3w
1000 CASTLE 44 7 4 210 ERR 0 ERR ERR 0,0,0,0,0 1000,1000,1000,1000, 2.25 5.00 5.60 4.40 56.85 © ERR 6.00 ERR 120.94 © 0 ORTEGA MORFIN 1.00 45.7 30.14 90.80 20833 © 1000 21 LA ERR 161  ERR 3w;bid4w;improved 5p/Stalk
1000 ins;outclosd btw/Impeded early;no
impct
1000 OH JERRY 11 3 2 205 ERR 0 ERR ERR 0,0,0,0,0 1000,1000,1000,1000, -0.12 1.60 1.40 1.60 57.38 © ERR 0.60 ERR 124.95 ©  © ORDUNA-ROJ VALLEJO 1.00 22.1 30.29 94.66 30500 © 1000 50 LA ERR 166 ERR Hit gate opn;led;naild/Led at
1000 once;ridden out/Chase ins;led
1/16;clr
LAST AVG BEST
RACE AVG Last LAST SPD STR LAST comMp COMB  TOTAL
DATE DIST TRK # HORSE PP PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS LAST FIVE FIGS LAST 5 DISTANCES GAIN GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD RAW MLINE AVGCL COMBRT FOUR HL3  JOCKEY TRAINER FPS  TJ% CLSRAT RATING CLASS #R LAST DSLR LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL COMMENTS
3/13/2022 1000 LA 7 PAUL 55 2 1 165 79 © 802 ERR 0,78,81,0,77 1000,1210,1100,1000, 1.50 4.00 3.20 3.00 57.26 © 57.60 3.50 36867 117.93 81 81 HARVEY B  LUCAS 1.00 65.7 24.43 93.50 22033 3 1000 22 LA 443 172 615 Bp st;2w;wore dwn rvl/Angld
1320 out3/16;late bid/Clear turn; drew
away
1000 ALPINE 22 6 1 170 79 0 78 ERR 0,73,83,81,79 1000,1320,1210,1540, ©.13 6.00 5.60 4.80 56.77 © 55.74 2.50 56750 118.63 83 83 GARCIA HERNANDEZ ~ 1.00 25.0 25.57 93.06 47000 4 1000 42 LA 559 173 731 Dueled
1320 2wide;prevailed/Fractious;bit
slw;3-4w/3-5wd;bid 3dp;outkickd
1000 SURPLUS 11 4 4 155 76 73 75 ERR 73,70,83,72,80 1210,1210,1320,1320, -3.00 2.40 2.60 3.40 56.92 © 56.23 2.00 28500 120.73 83 83 HERRERA AQUINO 57.09 58.5 33.44 87.29 17500 5 1210 21 GG 386 176 562 Trck 2w;drft 1/16;wknd/Prssd 2w
1100 btwn;tired/Duel pace;2w;drw clear
1000 PELICAN 44 1 5 180 68 0 69 ERR 0,60,77,82,52 1000,1430,1320,1430, 4.00 6.40 6.00 6.40 55.53 © 54.24 4.00 24500 109.15 82 77 ORDUNA-ROJ PINEDA 1.00 44.9 23.57 85.58 22667 4 1000 7 LA 339 159 498 Brk injadv btwn;no bid/Off slow;bp
1320 early;3-5w/Stumbled;4wd;no rally
1000 TOASTED AT 6 6 6 1 170 43 © ERR ERR 0,14,0,49,37 1000,1210,1000,1210, 0.00 2.00 3.20 3.80 53.84 0 53.38 8.00 25500 114.45 49 14 ROJAS BERNARD 1.00 30.8 24.43 90.02 24500 2 1000 22 LA 273 167 439 2w;met bid;kicked away/Chased
1210 3wd;tired turn/Led 2w; drew off
well
1000 RUNAWAY 33 3 4 120 ERR © ERR ERR 0,0,0,0,0 1000,1000,1000,1000, -1.50 2.40 3.20 2.80 55.66 © ERR 8.00 ERR 106.28 © 0 BARNETT W RIVERA 1.00 14.4 16.00 90.28 14333 0 1000 15 LA ERR 155 ERR Bp st;btw;game effort/Bmp st;bid
1000 ins;earn 3d/3w;shuffldl/4;willing
LAST AVG BEST
RACE AVG Last LAST SPD STR LAST CcompP COMB  TOTAL
DATE DIST TRK # HORSE PP PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS LAST FIVE FIGS LAST 5 DISTANCES GAIN GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD RAW MLINE AVGCL COMBRT FOUR HL3 JOCKEY TRAINER FPS  TJ% CLSRAT RATING CLASS #R LAST DSLR LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL COMMENTS
3/13/2022 300 LA 8 VALIANTT 11 8 63934 91 97 95 ERR 97,95,94,91,80 440,440,440,440,440 -1.00 4.00 4.20 3.80 58.08 © 61.02 1.60 122283 665.51 97 97 CERVANTES ZAMUDIO 62.03 0.0 568.34 97.17 167805 5 440 106 LS 905 575 1480 Evenly/Steady gain; just up/Bump
brk; no kick
300 ALL NIGHT 55 2 7 273 85 88 82 85 88,71,87,88,92 350,300,300,400,400 -1.25 4.60 5.60 5.80 57.27 3 58.71 4.00 26385 141.57 92 88 HERRERA ZAMUDIO 58.40 25.1 48.79 92.78 24067 5 350 51 SUN 353 122 475 No final kick;/No rally;/Outside
effort
300 DELIGHTED 2 2 2 7 80 83 81 85 81 81,85,88,84,75 400,300,300,330,350 -1.00 5.20 3.80 4.40 56.81 4 57.91 3.00 13180 109.77 88 88 GASCA MENDOZA 59.26 7.0 16.57 93.20 12033 5 400 42 LA 274 95 369 No menace/Needed more/Away
best;hand urging
300 C SPECIAL 4 4 1 4 142 80 87 85 ERR 87,85,82,75,71 330,350,440,400,350 -0.25 5.20 3.40 3.00 56.39 0 58.44 3.00 8640 126.17 87 87 AYALA DIAZ 57.86 0.0 32.19 93.98 9067 5 330 15 LA 241 109 350 Broke in; good try/Improved
position/Bmpd brk;force in late
300 QUERY 33 5 1 9 76 85 80 72 85,84,70,73,68 300,300,110,330,300 0.00 3.00 2.75 2.40 56.47 8 54.41 6.00 7872 115.01 85 85 LARA MORFIN 57.36 31.0 24.57 90.44 12225 5 300 21 LA 227 929 327 Dueled; proved best/Driftd in

mid;2nd best/Even effort



DATE

3/13/2022

DATE

3/13/2022

DIST

110

110

110

110

110

110

110

DIST

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

TRK #

LA 9

HORSE

DAYTONA

GORETTI

TRICK

RUMORSA

ARIMATHEA

BRANCH

A PAINTED

IN MY

GO TO GIRL

ASTRANOMIC

ELPHABA

COLLEGE

CARTEL

COTTON

2

5

4

8

3

1

6

PRG LPT
3 7
1 3
7 2
4 8
2 3
6 5
5 5
PRG LPT
2 4
5 9
7 2
4 1
8 3
9 5
3 2
1 1
6 10

FIN

10

144

80

134

149

137

350

350

350

350

127

350

AVG
AVG Last LAST SPD
SPD Race 3AVG THIS

85 8 85 ERR

81 8 82 72

79 66 80 ERR

78 8 82 64

77 74 73 87

77 7279 72

74 71 76 70

AVG

AVG Last LAST SPD
SPD Race 3AVG THIS
9% 8 89 89

9% 91 89 88

89 92 91 92

87 92 9% 90

86 83 84 83

84 8 8 88

84 8 80 85

82 8 8 84

81 76 84 85

LAST FIVE FIGS
80,86,89,82,87
89,79,79,82,76

66,92,81,82,76

83,80,84,64,81
74,71,73,87,81
72,85,81,65,80

71,87,70,63,79

LAST FIVE FIGS
86,91,89,90,94
91,83,94,91,93
92,89,93,86,85
92,87,92,80,83
83,83,87,89,88

85,90,81,0,80
84,65,90,91,89
80,88,87,74,0

76,88,87,74,0

LAST 5 DISTANCES
400,400, 300,400, 300
330,116, 300,300, 300

350,300, 300,330,400

330, 350,300,110, 300
400,400,400,110,330
110, 300, 300,350, 350

330,300,110, 300, 350

LAST 5 DISTANCES
400,400,400,400, 300
350,400, 350,440,400
350,400, 400,400,440
350, 350, 350,400, 400
350,400, 400,400,400
350, 350, 400,300,400
350,400, 400,400,400
300, 350, 300,350, 300

350,350, 350,110, 300

.50

.50

.25

.50

.50

-0.25

-1.50

-0.50

-1.00

-0.50

0.50

GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD

4.40

2.20

2.60

3.60

3.80

GATE

5.20

4.00

6.20

5.20

3.80

4.40

4.00

3.00

4.50

3.50

6.00

FIRST

4.20

4.00

5.80

4.40

4.20

4.50

4.00

3.00

4.60

3.60

5.00

FINAL

4.00

5.00

6.00

4.80

5.00

4.60

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

AVGFPS

59.06

59.16

58.95

58.91

58.71

58.80

w

RAW

54.96

55.70

54.74

54.33

59.32

59.68

59.04

59.43

57.65

55.17

MLINE

2.50

10.00

8.00

8.00

5.00

MLINE

3.50

4.00

10.00

8.00

8.00

20.00

20.00

10529

8704

27707

15662

21020

124058

44800

68771

58750

58000

13825

21522

COMBRT

117.93

105.92

100.01

111.94

COMBRT

317.00

145.93

129.90

157.34

149.66

150.32

150.61

118.59

144.18

BEST
LAST
FOUR

92

84

87

85

87

93

92

89

90

91

88

88

92

84

74

8

v

8

~N

9.

N

8

N

90

90

88

88

JOCKEY

PEINADO

ZEPEDA

RANGEL

FRANCO

LOPEZ

LEON JUAN

CERVANTES

JOCKEY

NICASIO

MENDEZ

HERRERA

PEINADO

CERVANTES

RANGEL

AYALA

FRANCO

LOPEZ

TRAINER

DIAZ

FLORES

GUILLEN
FARIAS
FARIAS

ALEMAN

TRAINER
NUNEZ
FLORES
ALEMAN
CASSELMAN
ALEMAN
FLORES
ALEMAN
VALLEJO

AQUINO

59.

59.

59.

58.

58.

58.

57.

57.

39

49

39

o1

43

27

37

22

40.1

50.7

54.3

29.

17.

27.

29.

.07

19

29

73

04

TJ% CLSRAT

33.5 224.29

0.0 48.79

25.1

0.0

25.8

55.6

32.

60.

59.

58.

60.

28.

56.

93

64

7

50

7

29

36

88.

88.

72.

82.

74

63

28

RATING

92.

97.

96.

96.

90.

91.

90.

90.

87.

71

14

97

70

59

82

54

30

82

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

103767

29700

57433

25667

61667

36667

53333

13700

24062

LAST

350

330

400

110

330

350

350

350

350

350

300

350

DSLR

35

14

43

36

22

49

15

15

15

15

42

15

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

LA 527 374 9e1l
LA 238 114 352
LA 208 99 308
LA 221 112 333
LA 205 100 306
LA 348 95 443
LA 252 106 358

COMB  TOTAL
LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 256 217 473
LA 160 100 260
LA 375 89 464
LA 206 108 314
LA 255 102 358
LA 232 103 334
LA 230 103 333
LA 135 81 216
LA 150 99 248

COMMENTS

Antsy;step slw;bp erly/Solid
effort/Away well;led;caught

Away well;drifted some/Came in;bp
st;outkckd/Step slow;bp early&1/8
Brk in;bmp around st/Away
well;proved best/Brk out;bmp
st;lasted

Bump st; lacked rally/Lugged in
1/8-1/16/Away well; lasted

Came in st;lug in gap/Lugging in
early;weakn/Lug out early;green
Bumped start/Duel;drft late;2d
best/Drft erly;lug late;drv

Brush st;hard to ride/Dueled; 2nd
best/Bump st;proved best

COMMENTS

Away well; weakened/Cleared; held
well/Away well;lug early

Away well;led;caught/Brk in;bp
st;outfinshd/Away best; going away
Bump st; edged clear/Step slw;mild
finish/Away well;solid effort
Dueled; 2nd best/Bump solidly
st;evenly/Dueled;up in time

Bump st;shied midway/Brk in;bump 2x
midway/Away well;duel;2d best

No mishap;lacked kick/Solid
effort/Trbld st;took up late

Step slow;crowded 1/8/0ff slow;
lost path st/Bumped st;solid effort
Bobbled st;lack rally/Dueled; 2nd
best/Up close; outkicked

Hit gate hard;duck out/Away well;
outfinished/Away best;held well



